# CH \$40.00 9019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPRINGSERVE, LLC		08/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPRINGSERVE, INC.	
Street Address:	44 West 28th Street	
Internal Address:	Address: 4TH Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 10001	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90193232	INVENTORY ROUTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2052541999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2052541036

**Email:** tebbert@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning
Address Line 1: 1901 6th Avenue North

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21204.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Brandon Browning
SIGNATURE:	/C. Brandon Browning/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SpringServe LLC-DE-Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007674 FRAME: 0103





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPRINGSERVE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SPRINGSERVE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SPRINGSERVE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 10:41 O'CLOCK
A.M.



5332832 8100M SR# 20212957254

RECORDED: 03/29/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A STORY OF BUSINESS SECTION OF STORY

Authentication: 203903701

Date: 08-12-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007674 FRAME: 0104